
r { • -"./ .... '''1 •• 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 6TH, A.D.1919, 4 P.M. 

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding. and Commissioners Coy. 

Heuermann, Wright. Absent, Lambert. 

Minut~s of previous meeting were ord~red approved. 

----MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS----

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and 

Police: 

Chas. Siam, for special building permit. 

S.W.Advertizing System, for permit to erect bill board at Main and San Pedro Ave. 

Elliott Jones & Co. for permit to erect tanks for petroleum products. 

Citizens, complaining of condition of Chicago Boulevard, was read and referred 

to Commissioner of streets and Public Improvements. 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation: 

J.P.Frazer, for correction of assessment. 

John Zielke, for correction of assessment. 

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinances, which were read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann.Wright. 

No. 335 ,AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $5199.58 to pay S.A.Machine and Supply Company, and DeCarie 

Incinerator Company on second unit of Incinerator Plant. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 

of $5199.58 be and is hereby appropriated out of the Garbage Incinerator Fund to pay 

San Antonio Machine and Supply Company. and DeCarie Incinerator Co •• third estimate 

on second unit of the Garbage Incinerator Plant, as per City Engineers Statement 

filed in the office of the City Auditor. 

No. 336 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $2258.61 to pay McGill Construction Company for repairs made to 

certain streets. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 

of $2258.61 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay McGill 

Construction Co., third estimate for repairing pavement on the following streets, 

to-wit: 

W.Houston Street, between Flores and Medina Streets 

Navarro Street, between Houston Street and Mill Bridge. 

St. Mary Street, from Travis St. North to River. 

Dolorosa Street. between Santa Rosa Ave and Main Plaza 

~ilitary Plaza, North and South sides 

Main Ave. between Travis and Romana Streets 

$689.25 

324.11 

425.07 

279.13 

341.47 

199.58 
',2258.61 

All as per City Engineers statement filed in the office o~ the City Auditor. 

425 

--



426 

The following ordinances were introduced by Commissioner Coy, and were read and 

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 327 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $32.40 out of the 1918 General Fund, to pay Wm. Paul Schultze on account 

of injuries to motorcycle. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COW~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the sum of Thirty-two ~ 40/100 ($32.40) Dollars be and the sum is 

hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay Wm. Paul Schultze for injuries 

received to his motor cycle caused by a w~ter pipe sticking up out of South Flores stre~t, 

while the said Wm. Paul Schultze was on an errand to the Chief of Police on January 

16th, 1919. 

No. 338 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating t3O.90 out of the Judgement Fund to pay J.T.Smith for copy of 

test imony. , 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMIS-rrONERS OF THE CITY OFSAN ANTONIO: 

That the sum of Thirty and 90/100 ($30.90) Dollars be and the same is hereby 

appropriated out of the Judgement Fund, to pay J.T.Smith for copy of evidence in cause 

B-843l, Frank Newnam vs City of San Antonio. 

No. 339 -155 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $38.55 out of the Judgement Fund to pay B.F.Stu·'art·~ for copy of 

testimony. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OFSAN ANTONIO: 

That the sum of Thirty Eight and 55/100 ($38.55) Dollars be and is hereby appro-

priated out of the Judgement Fund, to pay B.F.Stuart for copy of evidence in case 

B-11785, John Pfeiffer vs City of San Antonio. 

No. 340 _ '7 ~ ~ AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $24.05 out of the Judgement Fund to pay Osceola Archer, District 

Clerk of Bexar County, to pay oourt costs. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OFSAN ANTONIO: 

That the sum of Twenty Four and 05/100 ($24.05) Dollars be and the same is , 

hereby appropriated out of the Judgement Fund, to pay Osceola Archer, District Clerk of 

Bexar County, for court costs in cause NO. B-11502. City of San Antonio et al VS. 

Mrs. P.H.Robertson et ale 

---
., No. 341 -1~1 AN ORDINANCE 

~propriating $8.00 to pay J.R.Hodges •. refund of amount paid for building permit 

No. 2343, he having decided not to erect the building covered by said permit after an 

issuance of same. 

No. 342 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $125.00 to pay R.A.Arthur for service rendered as appraiser of 

property. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $125. 

be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay R.A.Arthur for services . . 
rendered as an appraiser of realty property, for the Commis moner of Taxation, during 

the month of January. 1919. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



--
I-----

~. 

AN ORDI NANCE 

WHBREA.S, the City of San Antonio., under the provisions of ordinance duly 

authorizing the s~me, performed certain work in the way of clearing and grubbing 

certain lots and blocks of land belonging to Mrs Callie M. Metzger; and 

WHEP.FAS, the City has filed liens against said lots to secure payment of said 

VIO rk; arl 

WHEREAS, it seems advisable to facilitate the settlement of said claim to 

accept a sum ~ smaller than claimed to be due therefor; 

Therefore, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

That the Mayor, upon receipt rrf One Thousand ($1000.00) Dollars is hereby 

authorized to execute a full and complete release to the owner of said lots and 

blocks for all claims that the City has or may have by reason of said liens. 

Commissiooer Coy made the following recommendations: 

That petition of First Presbyterian Church re- taxes for 1909 on property Ave D. 

and 4th St. be not granted, in accordance with opinion of City Attorney. Adopted. 

That petition of Mt Zion Baptist Church for remission of taxes be granted. Adopted. 

Commissioner Wright recommended that peti tion of Fink Furniture Co. for permit to 

install gasoline tank at 215 Third Street be granted. Adopted. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjOU~e~ 

----d/:~~ APPHOVED c/'~ ~ ~~ 
ATTEST: ~~/ _ MAYOR 

CITY CLERK. 

427 


